
2015 COHI Directory 
Country Invitee Title / Position e-Mail Postal Address Phone 2nd email

Puerto Rico
Chairman Dr. Augusto R. Elías Boneta Assistant Dean for Research, Dental School,UPR eliasaugusto83@gmail.com Research at the UPR, School of DM 787-765-3379 / 787-554-0559 augusto.elias@upr.edu

Steering Committee Dr. Yilda Rivera Professor, Pediatric Dentistry yildarivera@gmail.com Medical Sciences Campus, Main Bldg. 787-758-2525 / 787-565-7395 yilda.rivera@upr.edu

Steering Committee Dr. Ramón F. González Professor, UPR School of Dental Medicine ramon.gonzalez5@upr.edu Office A141E, First Floor 787-758-2525 x 1191 / 787-630-4327
Director, General Practice Residency Program San Juan, Puerto Rico, 00936-5067

COHI Team Angeliz Concepcion UPR angeliz.encarnacion@upr.edu

Summit Dr. Ana N. Lopez Dean , School of Dental Medicine, UPR ana.lopez6@upr.edu

Summit Dr. Eugenio Gonzalez President, Puerto Rico College of Dental Surgeons president@ccdpr.org 200 Calle Manuel V. Domenech 787-764-1969 Col / 787-841-6681 Off
Hato Rey, Puerto Rico 00918

Summit Dr. Elba C. Díaz Toro Acting Director, Restorative Sciences Department elba.diaz@upr.edu UPR School of Dental Medicine 787-758-2525 x1150

Summit Dr. Lydia M. López Del Valle President, American Association of Dental Research, PR Chapter (check info) lydia.lopez1@upr.edu,  Professor, UPR School of Dental Med 787-758-2525 x1139, 2304 lodevall@yahoo.com

Summit Dr. Yolanda Heredia Acting Assistant Deanship for Graduate Dental Education yolanda.heredia@upr.edu UPR School of Dental Medicine 787-758-2525 x2507

Summit Dr. Noel J. Aymat Chancellor, UPR Medical Sciences Campus noel.aymat@upr.edu University of Puerto Rico 787-764-0444 rector.rcm@upr.edu

glenda.rivera5@upr.edu Medical Sciences Campus
PO Box 365067, Main Building

Summit Dr.Antonio Cases Director del Programa de Salud Oral PR acases@salud.gov.pr San Juan, Puerto Rico, 00936-5067

Speaker Dr. Madeline Reyes Auxiliar Secretary, Health Department PR mareyes@salud.pr.gov Health Departmnt,  PR 787-765-2929 x 4113

Summit Dra Milagros Toro Assistant Profesor toromilagros@gmail.com Research at the UPR, School of DM 787-765-3379 / 

Summit Dr. Natalio Debs Assistant Profesor natalio.debs@upr.edu Research at the UPR, School of DM 787-765-3379 / 

Summit Dr. Jomar Díaz Dentistry jomar.diaz@upr.edu Research at UPR, School  Dental Med

VIP / Summit Dr. Uroyoán Walker President, University of Puerto Rico uroyoan.walker@upr.edu Dirección Postal. PO Box 23400. San Juan, PR 00931-3400. ???

VIP / Summit Dr. David Bernier State Secretary, ELA Gov. of  Puerto Rico rrivera@estado.pr.gov Postal. PO Box 9023271. San Juan, PR00902-3271. ???

Summit Dr. Elaine Pagán Dental Officer, Oral Health Program elainepagan@gmail.com Puerto Rico Department of Health 787-765-2929 x 4136, 4128 epagan@salud.gov.pr

Division for Tobacco Control and Oral Health Edificio J, Calla Magda final 2do piso al lado Veteranos

Steering Committee Dr. Gloria Nazario Director, Office of Institutional Development gloria.nazario@upr.edu UPR School of Dental Medice 787-758-2525 x2302 / 787-368-0400 gnazariopietri@hotmail.com
 

Dominican Republic
Summit Dr. Norberto Puello Pérez Presidente, Asociación Odontológica Dominicana nrpp49@hotmail.com Calle Miguel Angel Monclús #169. Esq. Av. Privada. Sto Dgo., RD 809-534-0880 / 829-421-4026
Summit Dr. James Collins Profesor Investigador, Depto. Estomatología, PUCSD drjcollins@hotmail.com Av. Abraham Lincoln. Torre Biltmore I 3er piso, suite 307, Sto. Dgo., RD 809-732-6000 / 809-481-0572 jamescollins@pucmm.edu.do

Summit Dr. Antonio E. Mena García Consultor en desarrollo estratégico en Salud y Cartera de Servicios de Instituciones Públicas de Salud aemena@yahoo.com Calle Desiderio Arias #73 Edif. Marcel Carolina III Apto 402-B, Bella Vista, Sto.Dgo., RD 809-964-4507

Summit Dr. Leandro Felix Dir. Investigacion Biomateriales y Odontología, UNIBE l.felix@prof.unibe.edo.do Av. Francia No. 129, Gazcue. Apdo. Postal 22333, Santo Domingo, R.D. TEL. (809)689-4111, *1500 /*1501/*1198
Summit Dra. Ninoska Abreu Odontopediatra. Docente e investigadora UNIBE ninoskabreu@hotmail.com
Summit Dr. Giancarlos Brache Operación Sonrisa, Rep Dom giankabrache@hotmail.com
Summit Dra. Nerisa Felix Odontóloga, 
Summit Dra. Arleny Colombo Coodinadorr de Salud Oral 
Summit Dr. Adolfo Rodríguez Nuñez Asesor Odontológico Honorífico del Presidente de la República Dominicana asesorodontologicodelapresidencia@hotmail.com Calle Porfirio Herrera # 3 Edificio Elisa Mercedes, Ensanche Piantini, Sto. Dgo., RD 809-519-0789 arn@claro.net.do
Summit Dr. Miguel A. Montalvo Batista Consejo Nacional de Bioética en Salud (CONABIOS) conabios_rd@yahoo.com Av. Bolívar No. 902, Ensanche La Julia,Santo Domingo, D.N., R.D. Teléfonos: 809 544-2812 Ext. 2260
Summit Dra. Endilina Rivas Coordinador de Salud Oral 
Summit Dra. Viviana Tavarez Coordinador de Salud Oral 

Summit Dra. Carmen R. Hernández Odontóloga, Maestría en Salud Pública UASD; Coordinadora de Investigaciones Dirección General de Salud 
Bucal Ministerio de Salud República Dominicana carmenr65@yahoo.com Calle Desiderio Arias #73 Edif. Marcel Carolina III Apto 402-B, Bella Vista, Sto.Dgo., RD 809-857-9676

Summit Dra. Angely  Hernández CIBO UNIBE - odontóloga, especialista en rehabilitacion bucal angelyhernandez@gmail.com Calle Doctores mallen # 236. Arroyo hondo. Santo domingo. Republica Dominicana Telefono: 1-829-962-7964 Dr.angelyhernandez@gmail.com

Jamaica

Summit Dr. Irving McKenzie Chief Dental Officer, Ministry of Health irving364@yahoo.com
17 Pine Boulevard 
Pines of Karachi 
Kingston 6, Jamaica, WI

876-702-3859 (home) 
876-833-0515 (mobile) 
876-922-7414 (FAX)

imckenzie@utech.edu.jm>, 

Summit Dr. Mark Edwards Coordinator Dental Program, Northern Caribbean University markedwards@gmail.com

41 Main Street 
P. O. Box 1679 
Mandeville, Manchester 
JAMAICA W.I.

876 962-6488 (office)                                              
876-851-3668 (mobile

Summit Dr. Arvind Babu Research - IADR Caribbean Chapter arvindbabu2001@gmail.com UWI Jamaica 

Summit Dr. Juliet Yolanse Powell Regional Dental Coordinator, Southern Regional Health Authority, Mandeville PO, Manchester, Jamaica powelljuliet59@yahoo.com 
Lot 43 Gazeland Meadows 
Junction 
St. Elizabeth, Jamaica WI

876-776-8305 (work cell) 
876-421-0139 (personal cell)

Summit Dr. Jeffrey Meeks President, Jamaica Dental Association Drmeeks@islandsmiles.com 20 Hillcrest Ave, Kingston 6 Jamaica 876-9275552

Trinidad & Tobago

Steering Committee Dr. Rahul Naidu Keynote Speaker, Senior Lecturer, Community Dentistry, UWI, Ministry of Health rahul.naidu@sta.uwi.edu Eric Williams Medical Sciences Complex, Uriah Butler Highway, Champs Fleurs, Trinidad, WI 868-645-2640 x-4141 (868) 746-4130 rsnaidu937@gmail.com

Summit Dr. Nigel Camacho President, Trinidad & Tobago Dental Association nigel.camacho@gmail.com St. Clair Medical Centre, 18 Elizabeth Street, St. Clair, Trinidad, WI 868-628-8606(office)                                
868-681-5925 (mobile) possedoc@trinidad.net

Summit Dr. Visha Ramroop Lecturer Community Dentistry (Unit of Child Dental Health) vishara19@yahoo.com School of Dentistry, Faculty of Medic al Sciences, Eric Williams Medical Sciences Complex,  Mount Hope, Champs Fleurs, 
Trinidad and Tobago, WI 868-689-2896

Summit Dr. Elizabeth Prayman Manager of Dental Services, Ministry of Health eprayman7@yahoo.com Dental Services 
Arima Health Facility 
Trinidad

868-620-6936

Barbados

Summit Dr. Michelle Crodington Senior Dental Officer, Ministry of Health codri_mich@outlook.com 24 Valley View Saint George, Barbados Tel: 246-243-5411 

Grenada 

Summit Dr. Jerome Keens-Douglas Senior Dental Officer, Ministry of Health JKD02@hotmail.com Gore Street. StGeorges,Grenada (473) 440-1362(473)403-5269  (473)442-6825 

Summit Dr. Marcia McMillan-Rennie Acting Senior Dental Surgeon rennie.marcia@gmail.com Victoria St.Grenville,St. Andrew's Grenada 1 (473) 457 0141 / 1- 473 442/4001  

Guyana 
Summit Dr. Shameer Ali Principal Dental Officer, Ministry of Health & Guy Dental School bds_lect08@yahoo.com 592-225-0702
Summit Dr. Colin Lee President - Guyana Dental Association & Guyana Dental School mikemolar@gmail.com 592-225-0703 / 592-619-7011

Cuba         
Summit Dra. Clara Sánchez Directora de Prostodoncia, Facultad de Estomatología de la Universidad. La Habana nayra.irene@infomed.sld.cu calle 184 entre 1ra y ta Ave., Edificio 2 piso 4 Apt. 18,Reparto Flores, Municipio  Playa, La Habana, Cuba 72723993 / 53345300
Speker Dra. Ileana Bárbara Grau León Decana Facultad de Estomatología , Universidad  La Habana decano@infomed.sld.cu

Summit Dra. Nayra Pujals Profesora  Escuela Nacional de Salud  nayra.irene@infomed.sld.cu Ave Paseo No.558 entre calles 23 y 25  Apt. 204 Vedado, Mucnicipio Plaza de la Revolucion, Habana Cuba 7830 44 38 / 5 322 64 10 (cell)

Others      

 Speaker Dr. Lina García Professor, School of Dentistry , Universidad del Valle. linmarga@yahoo.com Via Palmira Valle del Cauca  315-425-6968

Summit Dr. Peter Mossey IADR GOHIRN p.a.mossey@dundee.ac.uk Dundee University Dental School , Park Place, Dundee, DD1 4HR, Scotland , UK 0044 1382 381643 e.beltran@mac.com

Speaker Dr. Eugenio Beltrán ADA Center for Evidence-Based Dentistry beltrane@ada.org  2047 Chrysler Dr. NE. Atlanta, GA 30345 404-471-1248 (home)  678-778-6393 (cellular)

Summit Dr. David Williams 
Professor of Global Oral Health 

d.m.williams@qmul.ac.uk Barry's and The London School of Medicine and Denstitry Queen Mary, University of London, London E1 2AD Telephone + 44(0) 7907 583293

Summit Dr. Ananda Dasanayake Professor and Director anandanyu@gmail.com 110 Bllecker Street, Apt 17F, NY, NY 100012 917-924-0510

Summit Dr. Walter Psoter Director of Dental Research wp9@nyu.edu
Department of Dental Medicine 
New York University-Lutheran Medical Center 

Summit Dr. José Cordero Professor of Public Health, Chair, Department of Epidemiology and Biostatistics jose.cordero6@upr.edu Brick S. Miller Hall, Room 105, 101 Buck Road Athens, GA 30602 1-404-285-2138 (cel) / 706-583-8202 (Office) jcordero@uga.edu 

Haiti
Summit Dr. Sam Prophete School of Dental Medicine samprophete@yahoo.fr
Summit Dr. Christina Lafontant Executive Secretary  of Haiti's Dental School    DDS, MPH clafontant2000@yahoo.fr

Colgate 
Summit Mr. Evaristo Delgado CP Piscataway evaristo_delgado@colpal.com

COHI Team Ms. Irma Mauriz CP Dominican Republic irma_mauriz@colpal.com 732 236-2163
COHI Team Mr. Bernal Stewart CP Piscataway bernal_stewart@colpal.com 829 599-1729

Steering Committee Ms. Agnes Rivera CP Caribbean agnes_rivera@colapal.com 787 273-5026 / 787 402-5806
Speaker María Beatriz Ferro CP Latin American Division maria_beatriz_ferro@colpal.com
Summit Dr. Bayardo García CP Piscataway bayardo_garcia@colpal.com

COHI Team Stephanie Rivera CP Caribbean stephanie_rivera@colpal.com 787-273-5033 
VIP Bernal Saborio CP Caribbean bernal_saborio@colpal.com
VIP Andrea Dodds CP Caribbean andrea_dodds@colpal.com

Cocktail Only Cristina Valdivieso CP Caribbean cristina_valdivieso@colpal.com
Cocktail Only Mirta Ramirez CP Caribbean mirta_ramirez@colpal.com
Cocktail Only Agnes Brower CP Caribbean agnes_brouwer@colpal.com
Cocktail Only Maria Amalia Villalba CP Caribbean maria_amalia_villalba@colpal.com
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